Datasheet
AC85002 NM Series
Cellular IoT Compact Dome NMO-Mount Antennas
The AC85002-NM series NMO compact dome
antennas provide robust compact, outdoor,
omnidirectional cellular antenna solutions for
cellular IoT applications including Cat-M1/LTE-M
and NB-IoT systems from 698 MHz to 2690 MHz.

AC85002-NMB Compact Dome
NMO-Mount Antenna
Ordering Information
See the AC87001 series compact dome antennas for cabled options and AC85002-NJ series for N connector termination options.
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
Part Number Description
AC85002-NMB Black NMO connector, cellular IoT compact dome antenna
AC85002-NMW White NMO connector, cellular IoT compact dome antenna
Electrical Specifications
Table 1.  RF/Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the antenna mounted at the center of a 300 mm x 300 mm ground plane using
NMO to N-connector test adapter.
Mechanical Specifications
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
Frequency (MHz) 695-805 790-960 1425-1675 1695-2200 2300-2400 2480-2690
VSWR (max) 2.8 2.7 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.8
Peak Gain (dBi) 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.8 3.1 4.3
Average Gain (dBi) -1.5 -1.0 -1.0 -0.9 -1.4 -1.6
Efficiency (%) 71 80 80 82 72 70
Impedance 50 Ω
Polarization Linear
Radiation Pattern Omnidirectional
Wavelength ½-wave
Maximum Input
Power 10W
Electrical Type Dipole
Parameter Value
Antenna Connection (Termination) NMO
Mounting Torque Hand tighten, 2.0 Nm typical
Mating Connector
Commercially available NMO connectors vary widely. An
NMO connector designed for high frequency (i.e. > 700 MHz)
is recommended
Weight AC85002-NMx = 56.7 g (2.0 oz)
Dimensions (mounted) 82.0 mm x ∅40.0 mm
(3.23 in x ∅1.57 in)
AC85002 NM Series Cellular IoT
Compact Dome NMO-Mount Antenna